for that zoning district.   

Other Setbacks.  All setback standards shall comply with Exhibit 4.2.4 

Exhibit 4.2.4.  C-WECS setback standards.   

Setbacks Waivers 
Non-Participating Property 
Owner 

Three (3.0) times the total 
height of C-WECS or one 
thousand seven hundred fifty 
feet (1750), whichever is 
greater, to occupied structure 

With written approval, no 
closer than 1.2 times C-WECS 
height to the property line 

Participating Property Owner Two (2) times tower height or 
one thousand two hundred 
(1200) feet, whichever is 
greater, to an occupied 
structure 

With written approval, no 
closer than 1.2 C-WECS to 
occupied structure 

Public ROW / Railroad ROW 
Power lines and telephone 
lines  

(1.2) times C-WECS height No Waiver Permitted 

Riparian Corridors and

[...]

Neimann landing Strip  

Thirty thousand (30,000) feet 
at a 30° angle from the end of 
the landing strip   

No Waiver Permitted 

Private Airstrips registered 
with the FAA and Clinton 
County at the time of filing a 
rezoning application with 
Clinton County 

Fifteen thousand eight 
hundred and forty (15,840) 
feet at a 30° angle from the end 
of the landing strip  

No Waiver Permitted 

Incorporated City Limits Two (2) miles With written approval, no 
closer than 1 mile to 
incorporated city limits.   

Public Cemeteries 2,640 feet from the perimeter No Waiver Permitted